
O~E 
cllfy 
GOVERNMENT 
FLORIDA 

April 26, 2018 

To: Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
and the Board of County Commissioners 

F~ Carrie Woodell, Manager, Procurement Division 

Contact: Kelly Deutsch, Manager, Mosquito Control Division 
407-254-9169 

Subject: Approval of Amendment No. 6, Contract Y13-1043C-MA, Mosquito Control 
Insecticides 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 6, Contract Y13-1043C-MA, Mosquito Control Insecticides, 
with UNIVAR USA, in the estimated amount of $188,810, for a revised estimated 
contract amount of $305,094.75. 

PROCUREMENT: 

To add chemicals and equipment necessary to provide on-going support to control the 
mosquito borne Zika virus. 

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in account number 0230-060-2470-4148. Funding is provided 
through a Florida Department of Health grant. 

APPROVALS: 

The Mosquito Control Division concurs with this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

Contract Y13-1043C-MA with UNIVAR USA was awarded by the Procurement Division 
on July 22, 2013, in the estimated amount of $95,047.75 for an initial one-year contract 
term. 



Page2 
Y13-1043C-MA, 
Amendment No. 6, Mosquito Control Insecticides 

• Amendment No. 1 Renewed the contract and increased lines 4 and 5, which 
increased the estimated annual contract amount to $95,407.75. 

• Amendment No. 2 Renewed the contract and increased lines 3, 4 and 5, which 
increased the estimated annual contract amount to $97,267.75. 

• Amendment No. 3 Renewed the contract and increased lines 4 and 5, which 
increased the estimated annual contract amount to $97,572.75. 

• Amendment No. 4 Added lines 15 and 16, which increased the estimated annual . 
contract amount to $116,284.75. 

• Amendment No. 5 Renewed the contract for the period of July 22, 2017 through 
July 21, 2018. 


